The Corporation of the Town of Grand Valley By-law 2025-____

Being a	By-law of	f the Corporat	tion of the T	Town of (Grand Va	alley to	provide
for adopt	tion of th	e budgetary e	stimates fo	or the yea	ar 2025.		

WHEREAS Section 290 of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001 c. 25, as amended, provides that a local municipality shall prepare and adopt a budget including estimates of all sums required during the year for the purposes of the municipality.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Grand Valley enacts as follows:

1. That the 2025 Revenue and Expenditures estimates for the Corporation of the Town of Grand Valley be adopted as follows:

Expenditures \$22,067,422 Revenues \$16,839,610

Amount to be raised upon rateable assessment for municipal purposes \$5,227,812

2. That this By-law comes into full force and effect on the date it is enacted.

By-law given the necessary readings and finally passed this 25th day of March, 2025.

Steve Soloman, Mayor Meghan Townsend, CAO/Clerk